
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1678
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2012
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO CONTROL MALARIA AND POLIO
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of allocation made and expenditure incurred under malaria and polio control programmes in the country, State/UT-wise including Maharashtra during the last three years till date as on date;and

(b) the details of funds sought by State Governments under the said programmes separately during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Under the National Vector Borne Disease Control Programme (NVBDCP), budget is allocated for prevention and control of all vector borne diseases including malaria. State/UT wise details in respect of NVBDCP & Polio Immunization during 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 are given in Annexure-I & Annexure-II respectively.

(b) State Governments submit their requirement/demand in their respective Programme Implementation Plan (PIPs) and funds are released after discussion in the Subgroup Appraisal Committee and National Programme Coordination Committee of National Rural Health Mission (NRHM).
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